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500 E. Walnut Street 

 Springfield, Missouri 65806 
417-862-4433 

 
 

GENERAL PRICE LIST 

 
These prices are effective February 15, 2026, but are subject to change without notice. 
 
The goods and services shown within are those we can provide to the families we serve.  You may 
choose only those items you desire.  However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a 
charge for our basic services and overhead.  If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any 
items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide 
describing the funeral goods and services you selected. 
 
This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as grave 
openings, cemetery fees, flowers, newspaper notices, honorariums, death certificates, etc.  The prices 
for those items will be shown on your statement as a non-funeral home charge. 
The non-funeral home charges are due before the funeral service. 
 
BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF AND OVERHEAD.............. $ 1,395.00 
 
Our basic service charge includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to initial request for service; 
arrangement conference with family or responsible party; preparation and filing of necessary certificates 
and permits; placement of obituary notices; planning of funeral arrangements; and coordination of 
service with cemetery, crematory, vault companies and others required. 
 
Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as professional 
licensing, legal and accounting fees, taxes, insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial 
and administrative cost, equipment and inventory expenses. 
 
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of funeral arrangements you 
select.  (This fee is also included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and 
forwarding or receiving remains.) 
 
EMBALMING.......................................................................................................................$ 595.00 
 
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law.  Embalming may be necessary, 
however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want 
embalming, you usually have a right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, 
such as a direct cremation or immediate burial. If there is going to be a public funeral with the body 
present our funeral home policy requires either embalming (for open casket) or the use of a closed 
protective casket. 
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TRADITIONAL CHURCH OR CHAPEL SERVICE INCLUDING GRAVESIDE SERVICE 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff & Overhead                                                                 $ 1395.00 

*Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 30 miles)                                                                 $  295.00 

*Embalming                                                                                                                                      $  595.00 

*Cosmetizing/Dressing/Casketing                                                                                                    $  195.00 

*Staff, Equipment & Facilities for viewing/visitation (per day)                                                            $  195.00 

*Staff, Equipment & Facilities for Funeral Ceremony                                                                       $  295.00 

*Funeral Coach to Church &/or Cemetery (within 30 miles)                                                               $  195.00 

*Equipment & Staff for Graveside Service                                                                                        $    50.00 

*Service Auto/Flower Car for equipment & flowers to Church &/or Graveside (within 30 miles)                                  $    50.00 
 

Total                                                                                                                                  $ 3,265.00 
 

 

TRADITIONAL GRAVESIDE SERVICE ONLY WITH VISITATION AND/OR VIEWING 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff & Overhead                                                                 $ 1395.00 

*Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 30 miles)                                                                 $  295.00 

*Embalming                                                                                                                                      $  595.00 

*Cosmetizing/Dressing/Casketing                                                                                                    $  195.00 

*Staff, Equipment & Facilities for viewing/visitation (per day)                                                           $  195.00 

*Funeral Coach to Cemetery                                                                                                            $  195.00 

*Equipment & Staff for Graveside Service                                                                                        $    50.00 

*Service Auto/Flower Car for equipment & flowers to Church & or Graveside (within 30 miles)                                 $    50.00 
 

Total                                                                                                                                  $ 2,970.00 
 

 

SPECIAL SERVICES & OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY 
Limousine 7 passenger                                                                                                            Current Rate 

Van $3.25/Hearse & Limo $3.50 per loaded mile  (Overnight Fee of $250.00 if Applicable)                           $3.25 - $3.50 

Saturday Service Additional                                                                                                            $175.00 

Sunday Service Additional                                                                                                              $350.00 

Special care of Autopsied Remains                                                                                                 $175.00 

Washing, Disinfecting &/or Dressing when no Embalming                                                                                   $150.00 

Hairdresser                                                                                                                                        $75.00 

Shipping Cremains Priority Mail Express                                                                                                     $175.00 

Refrigeration when no Embalming (per day after 72 hours)                                                                 $35.00 
 

DIRECT CREMATION WITH NO VIEWING OR MEMORIAL SERVICE 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff & Overhead; *Transfer of Remains to Crematory (within 30 
miles); & *Crematory Charge. (Includes online obituary on our website)  

Total                                                                                                                                                      $ 1,275.00 
 

(Above 300 lbs additional $ 195.00 - Above 400 lbs additional $350.00 - Above 500 lbs additional $ 475.00) 
 

Private Family Viewing Options when no embalming: 1-hour maximum time 

Basic Viewing Room in Crematory Area - $75.00 

Parlor or Chapel in Funeral Home - $125.00  
 

*Denotes charge includes use of facilities and or equipment as well as staff to perform that service
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DIRECT CREMATION WITH MEMORIAL SERVICE AT FUNERAL HOME OR CHURCH OR GRAVESIDE 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director/Staff/Overhead; *Transfer of Remains to Crematory (within 30 miles); 
*Staff/Equipment/Facilities for Memorial Service; *Crematory Charge; Online obituary 
 

Total …………………………………………………………………….…………………… $ 1,865.00 

If Going To Cemetery From Church or Chapel………………………......................  $ 2,160.00 
 

Above 300 lbs add. $ 195.00 - above 400 lbs add. $350.00 - above 500 lbs add. $ 475.00 

Memorial Visitation additional $195.00  - Tent & chairs setup at cemetery additional $500.00.  
 

FAMILY & FRIENDS VISITATION IN OUR FUNERAL HOME FOLLOWED BY CREMATION 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director/Staff/Overhead; *Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 30 miles) *Embalming; 
*Cosmetizing/Dressing/Casketing; *Staff/Equipment/Facilities for Visitation/Viewing; *Crematory Charge; Online obituary 
 

with Apollo Metal Rental Casket…………………………………………………….................... $ 3,445.00 

with Clifton Wooden Rental Casket – Includes one lifesymbol……..…….…….…………............. $ 3,745.00 

with Hercules 28 Metal Rental Casket………………………………….…………….................. $ 3,945.00 

with Clifton 28 Wooden Rental Casket – Includes one lifesymbol……..…….…….…………........ $ 4,045.00 
 

If Church Service additional $195.00 for Funeral Coach & $50.00 for Service Auto  

Above 300 lbs add. $ 195.00 - above 400 lbs add. $350.00 - above 500 lbs add. $ 475.00 

 

FUNERAL SERVICE & VISITATION IN OUR CHAPEL FOLLOWED BY CREMATION 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director/Staff/Overhead; *Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 30 miles); *Embalming; 
*Cosmetizing/Dressing/Casketing; *Staff/Equipment/Facilities for Visitation/Viewing; *Equipment /Staff/Facilities for Funeral 
Ceremony; *Crematory Charge; Online obituary 
 

with Apollo Metal Rental Casket…………………….……………………………………….……..$ 3,740.00 

with Clifton Wooden Rental Casket – Includes one lifesymbol…………………..……….….………. $ 4,040.00 

with Hercules 28 Metal Rental Casket…………………………………….…….……….……...… $ 4,240.00 

with Clifton 28 Wooden Rental Casket – Includes one lifesymbol……..…………….…………........ $ 4,340.00 
 

If Church Service additional $195.00 for Funeral Coach & $50.00 for Service Auto  

Above 300 lbs add. $ 195.00 - above 400 lbs add. $350.00 - above 500 lbs add. $ 475.00 

 

RECEIVING CASKETED REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME WITHOUT VISITATION AND/OR SERVICE 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff & Overhead $ 1395.00 

*Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 30 miles) $ 295.00 

*Funeral Coach to Cemetery (within 30 miles) $ 195.00 
 

Total                                                                                                                             $ 1,885.00 
 

RECEIVING CASKETED REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME WITH VISITATION AND GRAVESIDE SERVICE 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff & Overhead                                                             $ 1395.00 

*Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 30 miles)                                                              $ 295.00 

*Staff, Equipment & Facilities for viewing / visitation (per day)                                                        $ 195.00 

*Funeral Coach to Cemetery                                                                                                          $ 195.00 

*Service Auto/Flower Car for equipment & flowers to Church &/or Graveside (within 30 miles)                               $ 50.00 

*Equipment & Staff for Graveside Service                                                                                               $ 50.00 
 

Total                                                                                                                                           $ 2,180.00 
*Additional $295.00 for Funeral Service at a Church or our Chapel 
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FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME WITHOUT VISITATION AND/OR SERVICE 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff Overhead $ 1395.00 

*Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 30 miles) $   295.00 

*Embalming $   595.00 

Airline Air tray or Combination Shipping Container & Air tray $   395.00 
 

Total $ 2,680.00 
 

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME WITH VISITATION 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff & Overhead $ 1395.00 

*Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 30 miles) $   295.00 

*Embalming $  595.00 

*Cosmetizing/Dressing/Casketing $  195.00 

*Use of Facilities & Staff for Local or off Premise Service for Viewing & or Visitation $  195.00 

Airline Air tray or Combination Shipping Container & Air tray $  395.00 
 

Total $ 3,070.00 
 

IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITHOUT EMBALMING, VISITATION, VIEWING AND/OR SERVICE 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff & Overhead $ 1395.00 

*Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 30 miles) $   295.00 

*Dressing/Casketing $  195.00 

*Transportation to Cemetery (within 30 miles) $  195.00 
 

Total $ 2,080.00 
 

Above price is for service does not include casket or vault  
 

ANATOMICAL DONATION WITHOUT SERVICE 
*Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff & Overhead                                                                $ 700.00 

*Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home (within 30 miles)                                                               $ 295.00 
 

Total                                                                                                                                                             $ 995.00 
 

*Transportation of Remains to Medical School $3.25 per one-way mile 
 

FUNERAL MERCHANDISE 
Caskets                                                                                                                    $1,050.00 to $8,930.00 

Outer Burial Containers                                                                                          $1,565.00 to $7,300.00 

Cremation Urns – Full size                                                                                             $82.00 to $1,995.00 

Register Book    $ 65.00 

Small Memorial Folders / Prayer Cards (per 100) $ 50.00 

Large Memorial Folders (per 100) $ 100.00 

4 Small Laminated Bookmarks $ 20.00 

1 Large Laminated Bookmark  $ 7.00 

Acknowledgment Cards (per box of 25) $ 15.00 

Additional Crucifix $ 25.00 

Memory Candle $ 50.00 

Tribute Video $ 75.00 

Additional Copy of Tribute Video $ 15.00 

Air Tray or Combination Shipping Container & Air tray $395.00 

Alternative Container (Vinyl Pouch for Cremation)                                                                        no charge 


